11/22/2017 504654474

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4701195

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
410 MEDICAL INNOVATION, LLC	03/03/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	410 MEDICAL, INC.
Street Address:	201 W. MAIN STREET
Internal Address:	SUITE 207
City:	DURHAM
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27701-3228

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62120021
Application Number:	62187367
Application Number:	62274566
Application Number:	15612668
Application Number:	15612709

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)842-7899

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-456-8000 Email: vtevalt@cooley.com

COOLEY LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 1299 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE Address Line 2: SUITE 700, ATTN: PATENT GROUP Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004-2400

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	331397-2000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BROOKE MATNEY
SIGNATURE:	/Brooke Matney/
DATE SIGNED:	11/22/2017

PATENT REEL: 044648 FRAME: 0156 504654474

Total Attachments: 2

source=Change of Name#page1.tif source=Change of Name#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 044648 FRAME: 0157

SOSID: 1314515
Date Filed: 3/3/2017 4:45:00 PM
Elaine F. Marshall
North Carolina Secretary of State
C2017 062 00366

410 MEDICAL INNOVATION, LLC ARTICLES OF CONVERSION

Pursuant to §57D-9-32 of the General Statutes of North Carolina, the undersigned converting business entity does hereby submit these Articles of Conversion for the purpose of converting to a different business entity.

- 1. The name of the converting business entity is 410 Medical Innovation, LLC.
- 2. The converting business entity is a domestic limited liability company.
- 3. The mailing address of the converting entity prior to the conversion is 201 W. Main Street, Suite 207, Durham, NC 27701-3228.
- 4. The name of the surviving business entity is 410 Medical, Inc.
- 5. The surviving business entity is a foreign corporation.
- 6. The organization and internal affairs of the surviving business entity are governed by the laws of the state of Delaware.
- 7. The surviving business entity is not currently authorized to transact business in this State. The surviving entity consents to the service of process in any proceeding based on any cause of action arising in respect of the converting entity being made on the surviving entity by service on the Secretary of State. The mailing address of the surviving business entity is 201 W. Main Street, Suite 207, Durham, NC 27701-3228. The surviving business entity will file a statement of any subsequent change in its mailing address with the North Carolina Secretary of State.
- 8. A plan of conversion has been approved by the converting business entity as required by law.
- 9. These articles will be effective at 5:00 p.m. U.S. Eastern Standard Time on March 3, 2017.

5867871_1.Docx

PATENT REEL: 044648 FRAME: 0158 This the 3rd day of March, 2017.

410 MEDICAL INNOVATION, LLC

By:

Eyle Chinet

Manager

5867871_1.Docx

PATENT REEL: 044648 FRAME: 0159

RECORDED: 11/22/2017